OP \$40.00 5391906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDMUND JIN		05/14/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNC TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
Street Address:	45875 NORTHPORT LOOP E.	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5391906	INK+IVY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5104100041

Email: jude.anthony@jlahome.com

Correspondent Name: JUDE ANTHONY

Address Line 1: 45875 NORTHPORT LOOP E. Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AME OF SUBMITTER: JUDE ANTHONY (Director of Legal Affairs)	
SIGNATURE:	//Jude Anthony//	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment of INK+IVY trademark for IC025 Edmund Jin to SYNC TECHNOLOGY LDT#page1.tif source=Assignment of INK+IVY trademark for IC025 Edmund Jin to SYNC TECHNOLOGY LDT#page2.tif source=Assignment of INK+IVY trademark for IC025 Edmund Jin to SYNC TECHNOLOGY LDT#page3.tif source=Assignment of INK+IVY trademark for IC025 Edmund Jin to SYNC TECHNOLOGY LDT#page4.tif source=Assignment of INK+IVY trademark for IC025 Edmund Jin to SYNC TECHNOLOGY LDT#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0858

900550272

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark Assignment Agreement ["Agreement"] is by and between:

The Assignor: EDMUND JIN, an individual person

Legal Address: 4296 Santa Monica Terrace, Fremont, CA 94539

The Assignee: SYNC TECHNOLOGY LTD. a California corporation

Legal Address: 45875 Northport Loop E., Fremont, CA 94538

WHEREAS, the Assignor is a U.S. Citizen and resident of California who owns the trademark:

INK+IVY (U.S. Reg. No. 5,391,906 - rights to brand goods under International Class 025 (Apparel) [herein, "Trademark"], and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign the Trademark in its entirety to Assignee for valuable and sufficient consideration, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is a California corporation that agrees to accept the assignment of this Trademark for the branding of goods under International Class 025 (Apparel);

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the exchange and adequacy of which is acknowledged by both parties, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee his entire interest and goodwill in the Trademark referenced above and as further described in Attachment A, which is incorporated into this Assignment Agreement by reference, in accordance with the following assurances:

TRANSFER OF TRADEMARK

Assignor agrees to change the ownership registration of the Trademark to reflect Assignee as owner.

REGISTRATION FEES

Assignor agrees to pay all transfer fees and any current registration fees for Trademark.

REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

Assignor asserts and warrants that:

- 3.1 Assignor is an individual person, U.S. citizen and resident of the State of California.
- 3.2 Assignor has the exclusive ownership of the Trademark and no rights or equity of any thirdparty is prejudiced by assignment of Trademark and there is no litigation, settlement, or other dispute, arising from or relating to Trademark.

3.3 Assignor has full rights and powers, authorities and capacities to execute and perform this Assignment Agreement.

Assignee asserts and warrants that:

- 3.4 Assignee is a California corporation duly registered and validly existing under the laws of the United States and State of California.
- 3.5 Assignee has full rights and powers, authorities, and capacities to accept, execute and perform Assignment Agreement.

4. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Assignment Agreement is duly executed by principals and/or authorized representatives of each respective party, on the date last indicated below.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, parties hereto now cause this Agreement to be duly executed and binding.

EDMUND JIN / Assignor

SYNC TECHNOLOGY LTD. / Assignee

Agreed to:

Agreed to:

Edmund Jin, Individual

Richard Xu, CEO

May 14, 2020

May 14, 2020

ATTACHMENT A

United States Patent and Trademark Office

INK+IVY

Reg. No. 5,391,906

EDMUND JIN (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

Registered Jan. 30, 2018

45875 Northport Loop E. Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94538

Int. Cl.: 25

CLASS 25: Nightgowns; Pajamas; Pants; Robes; Shiris; Shorts; Sweatshirts; Clothing wraps

Trademark

FIRST USE 9-28-2012; IN COMMERCE 9-28-2012

Principal Register

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

SER. NO. 87-529,400, FILED 07-14-2017



Joseph motel

Performing the Functions and Duties of the Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Alameda Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of M/1V _, 20<u>20</u>, by <u>Edmun</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. NANCY S. HATTERSLEY Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2297103 My Comm. Expires Aug 11, 2023 (Seal)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 05/21/2020